
COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE JAMES M MCGARITY III PRESIDING

Tuesday,  May  23,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-006577-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 95

Posted Speed: 70

Menendez, Frank Pending

Officer Witness:

   Morales, Gualberto

DOB: 03/06/1982

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7KR-KNE-   03/25/2017

Beltran Hidalgo, Esnayde 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-008018-0001-XX NJA

316.1925(1)

Careless driving

Lesperance, Robert Alexander Pending

Officer Witness:

   Martin, Justin

DOB: 06/06/1961

Report#:

Booking#:

O/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7JR-KAE-   04/18/2017

Cheah, Chee Boon 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, May 19, 2017  1:04 pm Page 1 of 12



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE JAMES M MCGARITY III PRESIDING

Tuesday,  May  23,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-008750-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 109

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 10/23/1982

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7L7-ZKE-   04/27/2017

Dasilva Antunes, Luciano 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-008671-0001-XX NJA

316.520(1)

Load dropping, shifting, leaking, blowing 

off load

Golden, John Steven Pending

Officer Witness:

   Sackmann, Andrew

Witness:

   Kennon, James Colby

   Kennon, James Colby
DOB: 04/02/1980

Report#:

Booking#:

Black/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7MD-53E-   04/27/2017

Dipre, Alexis Daniel 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE JAMES M MCGARITY III PRESIDING

Tuesday,  May  23,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-008615-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 80

Posted Speed: 60

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Rodriguez, David

DOB: 11/14/1958

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7LB-0FE-   04/29/2017

Estevez, Lucio Reynaldo 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-002340-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 99

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Von Soosten, Steven

DOB: 09/27/1993

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7HQ-KBE-   01/29/2017

Fernandez Machado, Jorge Luis 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE JAMES M MCGARITY III PRESIDING

Tuesday,  May  23,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-008600-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 73

Posted Speed: 60

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Rodriguez, David

DOB: 04/04/1965

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7LB-02E-   04/28/2017

Fernandez, Rafael 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-007382-0001-XX NJA

316.089(3)

Fail to use designated lane

Brown, Christopher Hayden Pending

Officer Witness:

   Rodriguez, David

DOB: 08/24/1979

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7LA-ZQE-   04/07/2017

Gonzalez Ramos, Luis Alberto 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE JAMES M MCGARITY III PRESIDING

Tuesday,  May  23,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-007940-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 89

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Morales, Gualberto

DOB: 02/17/1976

Report#:

Booking#:

B/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7LN-VNE-   04/17/2017

Hammonds, Vergeree Tamiko 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-008576-0001-XX NJA

316.126(1)(b)1

Fail to move over for emergency vehicle 

or wrecker

Ocasio, Imabel M

Carney, Lee Francis

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Morales, Gualberto

DOB: 06/22/1957

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7LN-WKE-   04/28/2017

Izaguirre, Victor M 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE JAMES M MCGARITY III PRESIDING

Tuesday,  May  23,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-006489-0001-XX MC

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 100

Posted Speed: 70

Golden, John Steven

Moffatt, William David

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Morales, Gualberto

DOB: 11/24/1986

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7KR-L0E-   03/29/2017

Joline, Michael Patrick 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-006602-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 90

Posted Speed: 70

Carney, Lee Francis Pending

Officer Witness:

   Mulry, Thomas

DOB: 12/09/1987

Report#:

Booking#:

Black/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7K3-R5E-   03/28/2017

Louissaint, Laurenie Geraldine 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE JAMES M MCGARITY III PRESIDING

Tuesday,  May  23,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-007823-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 89

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Wargo, Timothy

DOB: 12/19/1991

Report#:

Booking#:

W/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7KG-I3E-   04/15/2017

Martinez Gallardo, Ana Lilia 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-008598-0001-XX NJA

316.187(3)

Unlawful Speed - requires speed

Actual Speed: 70

Posted Speed: 60

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Rodriguez, David

DOB: 06/10/1962

Report#:

Booking#:

Black/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7LB-03E-   04/28/2017

Maturell, Fausto D 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE JAMES M MCGARITY III PRESIDING

Tuesday,  May  23,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-007714-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 94

Posted Speed: 70

Gordon, Adam S Pending

Officer Witness:

   Nowlin, Troy

DOB: 05/06/2000

Report#:

Booking#:

W/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7IH-UWE-   04/13/2017

Mendoza, Natalie 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-008614-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 85

Posted Speed: 60

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Rodriguez, David

DOB: 09/03/1982

Report#:

Booking#:

White/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7LB-0EE-   04/29/2017

Molejon, Odette Isabel 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE JAMES M MCGARITY III PRESIDING

Tuesday,  May  23,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-008278-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 90

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Mulry, Thomas

DOB: 09/11/1972

Report#:

Booking#:

B/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7M2-Z9E-   04/24/2017

Mompoint, Neborodolphe 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-008751-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 106

Posted Speed: 70

Golden, John Steven Pending

Officer Witness:

   Rodriguez, Roldan

DOB: 11/13/1991

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7K2-1GE-   04/30/2017

Oliveira, Justino Neto 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE JAMES M MCGARITY III PRESIDING

Tuesday,  May  23,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-006932-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 81

Posted Speed: 70

Carney, Lee Francis Pending

Officer Witness:

   Rodriguez, Roldan

DOB: 02/02/1975

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7K2-0CE-   04/01/2017

Ordosgoitia, Angelica Maria 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-006941-0001-XX NJA

316.0895(1)

Following too closely

Carney, Lee Francis Pending

Officer Witness:

   Rodriguez, Roldan

DOB: 02/02/1975

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7K2-0DE-   04/01/2017

Ordosgoitia, Angelica Maria 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE JAMES M MCGARITY III PRESIDING

Tuesday,  May  23,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-007395-0001-XX NJA

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License 

Suspended, Revoked (not Commercial 

Drivers License)

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Nowlin, Troy

DOB: 09/22/1962

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7IH-UNE-   04/07/2017

Paulino, Rafael A 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-007383-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 95

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Morales, Gualberto

DOB: 03/21/1993

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7KR-LOE-   04/07/2017

Rodriguez, Kristyan 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE JAMES M MCGARITY III PRESIDING

Tuesday,  May  23,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-007808-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 45

Posted Speed: 30

Carney, Lee Francis Pending

Officer Witness:

   Morales, Gualberto

DOB: 07/08/1954

Report#:

Booking#:

W/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7LN-VLE-   04/14/2017

Rodriguez, Maria Isabel 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-007946-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 91

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Morales, Gualberto

DOB: 04/28/1996

Report#:

Booking#:

W/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7LN-VPE-   04/17/2017

Schmidt, Taylor Leigh 

NOTES: 
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